
LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1986 

CHAPTER 428—H.F.No. 2081 

An act relating to human services; directing the commissioner of human services to 
create a mental health service system; setting forth requirements for a mental health service 
system; amending Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 245.69, by adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 245.69, is amended by adding 

a subdivision to read: 

Subd. & MENTAL HEALTH MISSION STATEMENT. flip commis- 
sioner p_f human services shall create $1 ensure a unified, accountable, compre- 
hensive mental health service system that: 

(Q recognizes 31:; right pf people with mental illness t_o control their own 
lives §§ fully § possible; 

(19) promotes th_e independence gIlC_I_ safety o_f people with mental illness; 

(Q) reduces chronicity o_f mental illness; 

(_c_l) reduces abuse pf people with mental illness; 

Le) provides services designed 19; 

§_l_) increase mp level 91" functioning Q people with mental illness pr restore 
them 19 _a previously held higher level pf functioning, 

Q) stabilize individuals with mental illness, 

Q) prevent t_lie_ development g_n_d deepening o_f mental illness, 

(51) support % assist individuals Q resolving emotional problems that 
impede their functioning, 

§_5_) promote higher and more satisfying levels pf emotional functioning, and 

(Q) promote sound mental health; and 

(Q provides 2_1 guality o_f service that is effective, eflicient, appropriate, and 
consistent with contemporary professional standards ip t_li_e_ field pf mental health. 

[lie commissioner shall implement tli_e goals E obiectives o_f E subdivi- 
s_i_gp py February Q, 1990. Ex February l_5, 1987, gig annually after QL1 until 
February Q, 1990, mg commissioner shall report E9 the legislature Q all §t_ep§ 
taken gi recommendations jg f_ull implementation _o_f t_h§ subdivision E o_n 
additional resources needed t_q further implement gs subdivision. 

Approved March 24, 1986 

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by st-r-i-leeeut.

Copyright © 1986 by the Office of the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.
                                                                                


